The whole number of unsafe buildings, walls, chimneys, &c.,[reported as being in an unsafe or 

dangerous condition, by the several inspectors, from November, 1st to December, 31st, 1873, was 
twohundred and sixty-two (262). 

Of this number four (4) have been taken down and entirely removed, and one hundred and 
sixty-two (162) have been made safe and secure, leaving ninety-six (96) in process of removal or re-

Of the number of cases remaining undisposed of on October 31st last, five (5) have been taken 
down and entirely removed, one huudred and thirty-four (134) have been made safe and secure, and 
forty-four (44) are in process of removal, or being secured. 

It will thus be seen that since October 31st, 1873, nine (9) unsafe buildings have been taken 
down entirely, and two hundred and ninety-six (296) have been made safe ana secure, leaving in 
process of removal or repair one hundred and forty (140). 

Of the cases reported, one hundred and forty-one (141) were for unsafe chimneys. 
It has been necessary to order surveys, as provided for by law, in four (4) cases, the proper 

parties having neglected or refused to comply with the orders of the Department. 
The unusually large number of unsafe buildings reported, mav be attributed to the general

[...]

been sent to the attorney for prosecution during the last two months. 

The very small number of violations reported shows the cordial co-operation of property owners 
and builders with the Department in carrying out the provisions of the law. Of the one hundred 
and ninety-one (191) cases not removed, sixty-six (66) are in the hands of the attorney. 

COMPLAINTS. 
Sixty-one (61) complaints have been received from the public during the last two month}, and 

upon examination no cause for complaint existed in tweny-two (22) cases, thirteen (13) were